Africa
AFST 398
CJ 393
COMP 335
FREN 385

INTS 499

ASME
ARCH 462
ARTH 432
CHIN 343
COMP 331
COMP 342
COMP 345
HIST 300.007
HIST 396
PHIL 334

RELG 312

Europe

ANTH 420
ARTH 426
CLST 314

COMP 340

Fall 2021 IS areas list

Africana Philosophy

Conflict & Peace in Africa
Teaching the Postcolony
Francophone African Lit.

Scramble for Africa

Comparative Asian Urbanism
Islamic Art & Architecture
Introduction to China
Bollywood: Maximum Cinema
Modern Japanese Literature
Supernatural Japan

Global India

WWII & The Pacific World
Indian Philosophy

Intro Islam

Bronze and Iron Age Europe
20th C. Photography
Classical Tradition

Saints and Sinners

Martin

Muneri (INTS 499)

Higginson (FREN 335)

Higginson

Stewart

Yang

Andrews

Staff (COMP 343)
Vallury

Brau (JAPN 342)
Brau (JAPN 345)
Ray

Guise

Harter

Banihashemi

Boone
Mulhearn
Cyrino

Meier (RUSS 340)

Day & Time

W 1600-1830
MW 1400-1515
TR 930-1045
TR 1530-1645

MWEF 1400-1450

W 930-1145
TR 1400-1515
TR 1530-1645
R 1600-1830
TR 1100-1215
TR 1400-1515
MW 1400-1515
MW 1630-1745
TR 1100-1215

TR 930-1045

MWF 1100-1150
TR 1100-1215
T 1600-1830

TR 1400-1515



ENGL 306

ENGL 348

ENGL 352

ENGL 353

ENGL 459

FREN 310

GRMN 305

GRMN 480

HIST 300

HIST 303

HIST 311

HIST 312

HIST 318

HIST 326

HIST 395

HIST 421

HIST 444

INTS 499

INTS 499

ITAL 307

MUS 361

MUS 375

MUS 437

PHIL 343

PHIL 371

Arthurian Legend & Romance
Medieval Evil

Early Shakespeare

Later Shakespeare

Irish Literature

French Worlds

Germany Today

Weimarer Republik

History Games

Early Middle Ages 300-1050
World War |

History of Fascism

Spain & Portugal to 1700
Christianity to 1517
Women&Men Imperial Russia
Modern Britain, 1660-Present
Native Americans & Celts
UNM Living in Italy

UNM Learning in Italy

Italian Lit 1

History of Music |

Beatles' Musical Revolution
History of the Orchestra
Cont. Continental Phil

Classical Soc. & Political

Obermeier
Davis-Secord
Nocentelli
Greenberg
Townsend
Peters-Newell
Wilby
Baackmann
Richardson
Davis-Secord
Bokovoy
Sanabria
Ryan

Ray
Monahan

Richardson

Connell-Szasz (only if paper done on Celts) TR 1400-1515

Cutler-Broyles
Cutler-Broyles
Duke
Hinterbichler
Piper
Hinterbichler
Thomson

Thomas

TR 1530-1645

MWEF 900-950

TR 1230-1345

ARRANGED

MWEF 1400-1450

TR 1400-1515

TR 1100-1215

W 1600-1830

MWEF 1400-1450

TR 1100-1215

MWEF 1000-1050

TR 930-1045

MWEF 900-950

ARRANGED

TR 1230-1345

MWEF 1100-1150

ARRANGED

ARRANGED

MWEF 1000-1050

MWF 1400-1450

ONLINE

M 1700-1930

TR 1530-1645

TR 1530-1645



PHIL 442

PHIL 442

PHIL 486

POLS 361

POLS 340

RUSS 340

RUSS 401

SPAN 411

UHON 301

UHON 301

WMST 379

LA

ANTH 340

ANTH 376

ANTH 420

ARTH 350

ARTH 411

ARTH 429

CCS 330

CCS 393

CCS 460

CCS 493

CCS 493

GEOG 340

Nietzsche

Buber’s Mystical Philosophy
Later Heidegger

Ancient + Medieval Pol. Th.
EU Politics

Saints and Sinners

Russia Today

Spanish Peninsular Lit
Soviet Underground Lit
What Good Is Tolerance?

Feminist Flappers

Shamanism & Pol Cosmology

Kalar
Oberst
Thomson
Simpson
Lanucara
Meier
Ivanova
de Souza
Faubion

Obenauf

Oakdale

Maya Prehistory & Archaeology Prufer

Pre-Columbian Art: Mesoamrc Jackson

Ibero-Amer Colonial Arts

Hernandez

Pre-Columbian Art: Mesoamrc Jackson

Ancient American Art

Jackson

Transnational Latina Feminisms Cordova

Curanderismo Part 1
Latinos in a Global Society
Presencia Afromexicana
Lit y Cut Afromexicana

Latin Amer Culture & Society

Torres
Garcia
Careaga-Coleman

Careaga-Coleman

T 1400-1630

W 1600-1830

TR 1730-1845

MWEF 1500-1550

TR 800-915

TR 1400-1515

TR 1230-1345

TR 1730-1845

TR 1400-1515

MW 1330-1445

Mays (*must do paper/presentation on European subject*) TR 930-1045

MW 1400-1515

TR 930-1045

TR 930-1045

TR 1230-1345

TR 930-1045

T 1300-1545

ONLINE

ONLINE

ONLINE

TR 1230-1345

ONLINE

Ascencio (LATM 360/HIST 300) TR 930-1045



HIST 300

HIST 397

HIST 464

MGMT 420

POLS 320

RELG 347

SPAN 307

SPAN 329

SPAN 438

SPAN 439

SPAN 449

Arts & Culture

AFST 398

ANTH 376

ANTH 420

ANTH 420

ARTH 350

ARTH 411

ARTH 426

ARTH 429

ARTH 432

CCS 460

CCS 493

CCS 493

History Games

Early Andes

US-Mexico Borderlands
Management in Lat. Amer.
Water in Latin America
Catholicism in Latin America
Intro to Hispanic Lit

Salud integral

Mexican Lit.

Plague in Latin Am Lit

Biodiversidad

Africana Philosophy

Richardson
Gaudermann
Truett

Staff

Nufiez

Staff
[multiple]
File-Muriel
Lopez
Santiago Diaz

File-Muriel

Martin

Maya Prehistory & Archaeology Prufer

Pre-Columbian Art: Mesoamrc Jackson

Bronze and Iron Age Europe

Ibero-Amer Colonial Arts

Pre-Columbian Art: Mesoamrc

20th C. Photography
Ancient American Art
Islamic Art & Architecture
Latinos in a Global Society
Presencia Afromexicana

Lit y Cut Afromexicana

Boone
Hernandez
Jackson
Mulhearn
Jackson

Andrews

Samora
Careaga-Coleman

Careaga-Coleman

MWEF 1400-1450

TR 1100-1215

TR 1530-1645

W 1600-1830

MW 1630-1745

TR 1230-1345

MULTIPLE SECTIONS

TR 1530-1645; T 1730-2000 (1st 8-weeks)

MWEF 1000-1050

TR 1230-1345

TR 1530-1645; T 1730-2000 (2" 8-weeks)

W 1600-1830

TR 930-1045

TR 930-1045

MWEF 1100-1150

TR 1230-1345

TR 930-1045

TR 1100-1215

T 1300-1545

TR 1400-1515

MW 1630-1745

TR 1230-1345

ONLINE



CHIN 343

c314

CJ 319

CLST 314

COMP 331

COMP 335

COMP 342

COMP 345

COMP 432

ENGL 306

ENGL 348

ENGL 352

ENGL 353

ENGL 459

FDMA 331

FREN 310

FREN 385

HIST 300

GEOG 340

GRMN 305

HIST 303

HIST 318

INTS 499

INTS 499

ITAL 307

Introduction to China
Intercultural Communication
Language & Culture

Classical Tradition
Bollywood: Maximum Cinema
Teaching the Postcolony
Modern Japanese Literature
Supernatural Japan

Magic, Witchcraft, Science
Arthurian Legend & Romance
Medieval Evil

Early Shakespeare

Later Shakespeare

Irish Literature

Film Theory

French Worlds

Francophone African Lit.
Chile: Consttn & Soc Change
Latin Amer Culture & Society
Germany Today

Early Middle Ages 300-1050
Spain & Portugal to 1700
UNM Living in Italy

UNM Learning in Italy

Italian Lit 1

Staff
[multiple]
Rhodes
Cyrino

Vallury

Higginson (FREN 335)

Brau

Brau
Nocentelli
Obermeier
Davis-Secord
Nocentelli
Greenberg
Townsend
Dever
Peters-Newell
Higginson

Hutchison

Ascencio (LATM 360/HIST 300)

Wilby
Davis-Secord
Ryan
Cutler-Broyles
Cutler-Broyles

Duke

TR 1530-1645

MULTIPLE SECTIONS

TR 930-1045

T 1600-1830

R 1600-1830

TR 930-1045

TR 1100-1215

TR 1400-1515

TR 1100-1215

TR 1530-1645

MWEF 900-950

TR 1230-1345

ARRANGED

MWEF 1400-1450

F 1300-1630

TR 1400-1515

TR 1530-1645

MWEF 1000-1050

TR 930-1045

TR 1100-1215

TR 1100-1215

MWF 900-950

ARRANGED

ARRANGED

MWF 1000-1050



MUS 361

MUS 375

MUS 437

PHIL 334

PHIL 343

POLS 361

RUSS 340

RUSS 401

SPAN 307

SPAN 411

SPAN 438

SPAN 439

THEA 345

UHON 301

UHON 301

CPaD

AMST 350

CJ 393

HIST 300

HIST 311

HIST 312

HIST 318

HIST 395

HIST 396

History of Music |

Beatles' Musical Revolution
History of the Orchestra
Indian Philosophy

Cont. Continental Phil
Ancient + Medieval Pol. Th.
Saints and Sinners

Russia Today

Intro to Hispanic Lit
Spanish Peninsular Lit
Mexican Lit.

Plague in Latin Am Lit
Theatre History |

Soviet Underground Lit

What Good Is Tolerance?

US War on Terror

Conflict & Peace in Africa
History Games

World War |

History of Fascism

Spain & Portugal to 1700
Women&Men Imperial Russia

WWII & The Pacific World

Hinterbichler
Piper
Hinterbichler
Harter
Thomson
Simpson
Meier
Ivanova
[multiple]

de Souza
Lopez
Santiago-Diaz
Lanier
Faubion

Obenauf

Marley
Muneri
Richardson
Bokovoy
Sanabria
Ryan
Monahan

Guise

MWEF 1400-1450

ONLINE

M 1700-1930

TR 110-1215

TR 1530-1645

MWEF 1500-1550

TR 1400-1515

TR 1230-1345

SEVERAL SECTIONS

TR 1730-1845

MWEF 1000-1050

TR 1230-1345

TR 1100-1215

TR 1400-1515

MW 1330-1445

TR 1100-1215

MW 1400-1515

MWF 1400-1450

MWF 1000-1050

TR 930-1045

MWF 900-950

TR 1230-1345

MWF 1630-1745



HIST 421
HIST 464
INTS 499
LAIS 340
POLS 300
POLS 340

POLS 340

ENSS
ANTH 340
BIOL 402
BIOL 480
ECON 321
EPS 352

EPS 400

GEOG 467

GEOG 499

HIST 300.004

LTAM 400

PH 460

POLS 320

SPAN 449

)
9]
<

ECON 321

Modern Britain, 1660-Present

US-Mexico Borderlands
Scramble for Africa

Global & Natl Security
Transitional Justice
Insurgencies and Rebellions

EU Politics

Environmental Conflict
Global Change and Forests
Global Change Biology
Development Economics

Global Climate Change

Climate Change & Sust. Rowland (SUST 402, GEOG 499 + POLS 400) [*only if paper is intl*] TR 1400-1515

Richardson
Truett
Stewart
Bloom
Powers
Bosin

Lanucara

Shapero
Hurteau
Litvak
Villa

Galewsky

Governing Global Environment Hadjilambrinos

Global Countryside

Global India

Culture & Envir in Brazil
Cncpt Clim Chng & PH Prep
Water in Latin America

Biodiversidad

Development Economics

Walsh-Dilley
Ray

Staff

Rogers
Nufiez

File-Muriel

Villa

MWEF 1100-1150

TR 1530-1645

MWEF 1400-1450

MW 1730-1845

MWEF 1400-1450

ONLINE

TR 800-915

TR 1230-1345

ARRANGED

MW 930-1045

TR 1400-1515

TR 1100-1215

MWF 900-950

TR 930-1045

MWEF 1200-1250

TR 1400-1515

ONLINE

MW 1630-1745

TR 1530-1645; T 1730-2000 (1°* 8-weeks)

TR 1400-1515



GRMN 480 Weimarer Republik Baackmann W 1600-1830

HIST 300 Chile: Consttn & Soc Change  Hutchison MWF 1000-1050
HIST 397 Early Andes Gaudermann TR 1100-1215
HIST 421 Modern Britain, 1660-Present Richardson MWF 1100-1150
HIST 464 US-Mexico Borderlands Truett TR 1530-1645
INTS 499 Scramble for Africa Stewart MWEF 1400-1450
LAIS 309 Terra Prime - Nav. the Globe = Montoya TR 1600-1830
MGMT 328 International Management [multiple] MULTIPLE SECTIONS
MGMT 420 Management in Lat. Amer. Staff W 1600-1830
MGMT 421 International Entrepreneurship Thomas TR 930-1045
MGMT 474 International Financial Mgmt  Ahluwalia TR 1230-1345
PH 460 Health Systems & Globalization Frank TR 1100-1215
PHIL 371 Classical Soc. & Political Thomas TR 1530-1645
POLS 300 Transitional Justice Powers MWF 1400-1450
POLS 320 Water in Latin America Nufiez MW 1630-1745
POLS 340 EU Politics Lanucara TR 800-915
POLS 340 International Organizations Powers MWF 1100-1150
RIB

ANTH 340 Shamanism & Pol Cosmology  Oakdale MW 1400-1515
ANTH 340 Environmental Conflict Shapero TR 1230-1345
CCS 393 Curanderismo Part 1 Torres ONLINE

ENGL 304 Bible as Literature Van Andel ARRANGED
ENGL 305 Mythology Schwartz TR 930-1045

HIST 326 Christianity to 1517 Ray ARRANGED



PHIL 334

PHIL 442

RELG 312

RELG 347

SPAN 329

Wom & Gen

ANTH 340

CCS 330

ECON 321

HIST 395

HIST 421

WMST 331

WMST 379

Indian Philosophy

Buber’s Mystical Philosophy
Intro Islam

Catholicism in Latin America

Salud integral

Shamanism & Pol Cosmology

Harter

Oberst

Banihashemi

Staff

File-Muriel

Oakdale

Transnational Latina Feminisms Medina

Development Economics

Women&Men Imperial Russia

Modern Britain, 1660-Present

Transnational Feminisms

Feminist Flappers

Villa

Monahan

Richardson

Staff

TR 1100-1215

W 1600-1830

TR 930-1045

TR 1230-1345

TR 1530-1645; T 1730-2000 (1°* 8-weeks)

MW 1400-1515

TR 1400-1515

TR 1400-1515

TR 1230-1345

MWEF 1100-1150

ONLINE

Mays (*must do paper/presentation on non-US subject*) TR 930-1045

[Note: HIST 469 would be CPD + GMG, but it is not actually being offered this Fall]



